This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation (No. 3 for 2011) 

Act 2011. 

Issue from the 
Consolidated 
Fund 
authorised 

No. 20 of 
2003. 

Appropriation 
Schedule. 

2. The issue from the Consolidated \ Fund of such sums, not exceeding in the 

aggregate the gross of three billion, three hundred and eighteen million, six 

hundred and seventy-two thousand, eight hundred and thirty-four dollars 

($3,318,672,834), necessary to meet the expenditure of Guyana for the fiscal 

year ending on 31st  December, 2011, is hereby authorized in accordance with 

Article 219 of the Constitution and sections 24 and 41 of the Fiscal 

Management and Accountability Act 2003.